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HEALTH INDEX  

  

4246. SHRIMATI RAKSHATAI KHADSE: 

 

 Will the Minister of  PLANNING be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has developed a health index to rank, track the performance and 

strengthen health sector institutions of States (district hospitals, etc.) towards transforming 

action in these areas; and  

 

(b)  if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

  MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING  

        AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 

(a)  Yes Madam, Government has developed a health index to rank, track the performance and 

strengthen the District Hospitals and developed a ‘Framework for Tracking the performance of 

District Hospitals’.  

(b) The index measures the performance of District Hospitals for 16 identified indicators in 3 

domains- Structure, Process & Outputs/ Outcomes. The details of this index are available at NITI 

website at the following link: http://www.niti.gov.in/content/tracking-performance-district-

hospitals-health-our-hospitals# 

                                                                           ----- 
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